## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surveillance Data Inc.		07/23/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surveillance Data LLC	
Street Address:	220 W. Germantown Pike	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562745	AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2387087	AIR
Registration Number:	2610786	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3274276	ALLERGY ALERT
Serial Number:	77133978	ALLERGY ALERT
Serial Number:	77134127	ALLERGY ALERT
Serial Number:	77120483	ASTHMA ALERT
Serial Number:	77192156	AUTOINSIGHT
Serial Number:	77211156	AUTOINSIGHT
Serial Number:	77211157	AUTOINSIGHT
Serial Number:	77521057	AZMA.COM
Registration Number:	2348335	BUG ALERT
Serial Number:	77140408	CONTINUUM OF CARE
	7	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0106

900113015

Registration Number:	2641965	FAN DEMAND
Registration Number:	2521533	FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2610785	FLU ALERT
Registration Number:	2873138	FLU ALERT CENTER
Registration Number:	2486559	FLU TRACK
Registration Number:	2815232	FLU TRIGGER
Serial Number:	77462719	FPI
Registration Number:	2486579	INFLUENZA TRIGGER PROGRAM
Serial Number:	77458174	INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	2960748	LDC
Registration Number:	2861641	LDN
Registration Number:	2830852	LDTP
Registration Number:	2783468	LTR LICE TRACKING REPORT
Registration Number:	2486580	MAP MOSQUITO ALERT PROGRAM
Serial Number:	77053307	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77188778	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77188800	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77189181	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77053308	PATIENTVUE
Registration Number:	2661194	POLLEN.COM
Registration Number:	3076779	ROTOROD
Serial Number:	78972139	RSVALERT
Registration Number:	2534290	SDI
Registration Number:	2555960	SDI
Serial Number:	77000109	SDI DIRECT ACCESS
Serial Number:	77066007	SDI DIRECT ACCESS
Registration Number:	2787078	SKINDEX
Registration Number:	2397026	SUNDAYS
Registration Number:	2631125	SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.
Serial Number:	77104355	VACCINETRACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102367-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lisa casey spaniel
Signature:	/lisa casey spaniel/
Date:	08/05/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC - MERGER#page1.tif source=SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC - MERGER#page2.tif source=SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC - MERGER#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2008, AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

4564713 8100M

080808579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6745336

DATE: 07-23-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 FILED 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 SRV 080808579 - 4564713 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SURVEILLANCE DATA INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation) INTO SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

In compliance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended or supplemented from time to time, the undersigned companies hereby certify that:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation of each of the constituent companies of the merger are as follows:

Name of Company Surveillance Data Inc. Surveillance Data LLC State of Formation Pennsylvania Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent companies in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c)(2) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving company in the merger herein certified is Surveillance Data LLC (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of Surveillance Data LLC, which is surviving the merger, shall be its Certificate of Formation in effect immediately before the merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent companies is on file at an office of the aforesaid Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows: c/o Surveillance Data LLC, 220 W. Germantown Pike, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the date of filing at 10:00 A.M.

102367.00120/21701580v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned companies have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the <u>70</u> day of July, 2008.

SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.

SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC

By:

Title: President

By:

Name: Andrew Kress

Title: President

2

102367.00120/21701580v.2

**RECORDED: 08/05/2008**